



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Derrick Boone  
336.883.3279

**BOIL WATER ADVISORY LIFTED FOR 14 HIGH POINT RESIDENTS**

**HIGH POINT, N.C. (Nov. 23, 2021)** – Based on the laboratory analysis of water samples collected from the City of High Point in the 1500 Block of Delk Drive, 1805 McGuinn Drive, and 1901 McGuinn Drive on Nov. 22, 2021, water users are no longer under a boil water advisory.

*The City of High Point aims to serve as the catalyst for bringing together the community's human, economic and civic resources for the purpose of creating the single most livable, safe and prosperous community in America.*

*For more information on the City, visit [www.highpointnc.gov](http://www.highpointnc.gov).*

###